Fairbanks Youth Advocates

Resolution 2021-01

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR BRIAN TAYLOR TO FILE IRS 990 TAX RETURNS ON BEHALF OF FAIRBANKS YOUTH ADVOCATES

WHEREAS, Fairbanks Youth Advocates (FYA), a 501 (c)(3) non-profit corporation, established in the State of Alaska is required to file an annual IRS form 990 tax return, and

WHEREAS, Although it is not required by Internal Revenue Code for non-profit boards to approve a 990 return before filing, the IRS recommends that boards review 990's before filing so as to review the organization's mission, finances, compensation and other business relationships, and

WHEREAS, It is the policy of FYA board that the board will review all 990 tax return filings, and

WHEREAS, It is the intent of the FYA Board to be efficient in the execution of FYA administrative duties and delegate the authority to sign 990 filings to the Executive Director.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Fairbanks Youth Advocates Board of Directors authorizes Executive Director Brian Taylor to sign and submit, on behalf of the Agency, the annual IRS 990 filings for the duration of his employment at Fairbanks Youth Advocates.

Adopted by the FYA Board of Directors on November 17, 2021.

Janus O. William

Jim Williams, Board President